

CS 401/18
RITU KUMAR
Vs.
A.R. CHADDA

08.08.2026

Present : Ms. Smridhi Sethi, Ld. proxy counsel for counter-claimant. (Joined through VC)
Mr. Ishaan Chawla, Ld. counsel for non counter-claimant. (Joined through VC)

It is submitted by both the counsels that the written submissions along-with citations have already been filed.

At request, be listed for final arguments on **29.08.2026** along-with the connected matter.

(Saumya Chauhan)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/08.08.2026